RESOLUTION NO. 1994-64

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING BUDGET AMENDMENTS TO THE COUNTY HIGHWAY FUND FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 1995

WHEREAS, certain events have occurred requiring adjustments in the 1994-95 Highway Fund budget, Fund #131 and,

WHEREAS, the Weakley County Highway Budget has undergone a reclassification of line items not previously set forth, and,

NOW, THEREFORE BEST RESOLVED. by the Weakley County Legislative Body of Weakley County, Tennessee assembled in regular session on this the 17th day of October, 1994 that;

SECTION 1. The Highway Fund is hereby amended as follows:

Account #	Account Name	Budget	Amendment	Budget
68000-705 62000-404 62000-403 62000-409 62000-405 68000-799 68000-713	Bridge Construction Asphalt -Hot Mix Asphalt-Cold Mix Crushed Stone Asphalt Liquid Other Capital Outlay(Local Rds) Highway Construction	629,000 415,000 40,000 120,000 -0- 125,000 317,613	(89,000) (268,471) 10,000 59,600 343,471 (80,600) 25,000	540,000 146,529 50,000 179,600 343,471 44,400 342,613

SECTION 2. BE IT RESOLVED, that all resolutions of the Weakley County Legislative Body which are in conflict with this resolution are hereby repented.

SECTION 3. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this resolution take effect from and after its passage, the public welfare requiring it. This resolution shall be spread upon the minutes of the Weakley County Legislative Body.

PURSUANTITOTHE RULES OF THE WEAKLEY COUNTY LEGISLATIVE BODY THIS RESOLUTION IS SPONSORED BY THE FOLLOWING COMMISSIONERS:

	Dioge Brown Cal Wight
	ACKNOWLEDGED AND APPROVED:
/	Chairman, Finance, Ways & Means Committee
/	Motion made by Commissioner <u>John R. Oliver</u> that the foregoing resolution be approved. Seconded by Commmissioner <u>Jerry Simmons</u> . Upon being
	put to a roll call vote, motion carried
	ATTEST: APPROVED:
	Faye Mitts County Court Clerk Ron Gifford, County Executive This the 10th day of October , 1994

548